
   

 

Asotin High School 
Home of the Panthers 

Wrestling 2025-2026 
Date​ ​ ​ Opponent​ ​ ​ ​      Bus Loads​ Weigh In/Start Time 
Monday, Nov 17​ 1st Practice​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​   3:15 (Cafeteria) 

Tuesday, Nov 25​ Picture Day                                                                                                        2:30 (Wilcox) 

Wednesday, Dec 10​ vs. Lapwai​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 5:00/6:00 

Saturday, Dec 13​ @ Connell Tournament (B)​ ​       5:00​ ​ ​                    10:00 

Wednesday, Dec 17 ​ @ Colfax (B/G)​​ ​ ​       2:15​ ​ ​              4:00/5:00 

Monday, Dec 29​ @ Pomeroy Christmas Tournament (B/G)    6:15​​                                      8:00/10:00 

Fri/Sat, Jan 2-3​ ​ @ Joseph Tournament (B/G)                        10:00​                                Fri 12:00/2:00 

Fri/Sat, Jan 9-10​ @ Clarkston Bordertown Throwdown (G) ​ ​                                               TBA 

Thursday, Jan 15​ @ Freeman (B/G)​ ​                    2:00​​                                      5:00 /6:00  

Fri/Sat, Jan 16-17​ @ Clearwater Classic (B/G)​ ​ ​ ​                Fri 9:00/11:15; Sat 9:00 

Tuesday, Jan 20​​ vs. Liberty (B/G)​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​             4:00/5:00 

Thursday, Jan 22​ vs. Lewiston JV​(B/G)​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​                          5:00/6:00 

(1/23 mxr) Saturday, Jan 24 @ Ted Kato Memorial Tournament (B/G) 10:00 AM   ​                        8:00/10:00  

Wednesday, Jan 28​ vs. Lind-Ritzville-Sprague (Sr. Night) (B/G)​    ​ ​             ​            4:00/5:00 

Thursday, Jan 29​ @ Colfax (G)​ ​ ​                    2:15 Sch Veh​                          4:00/5:00 

Saturday, Feb 7​​ @ Davenport (Dual Team Tournament)         BUS @ TBA​ ​ ​       TBA 

Saturday, Feb 14​ @ Freeman (State Qualifier) 9 Allocations    BUS @ TBA​ ​ ​        TBA 

Saturday, Feb 14​ @ Liberty (State Qualifier) (girls)                  TBA, Sch Veh                                          TBA 

Friday, Feb 20​ ​ @ Tacoma (State Tournament)                       TBA, Sch Veh                                          TBA 

Saturday, Feb 21​ @ Tacoma (State Tournament)                       TBA, Sch Veh                                          TBA 

Head Coach: Colt Heger, Assistant Coach: Brady Lowry 
Athletic Director: Brendan Johnson 
Maximum Matches: 16 + Jamboree  



 

Head Coach: Colt Heger, Assistant Coach: Brady Lowry 
Athletic Director: Brendan Johnson 
Maximum Matches: 16 + Jamboree  


